CAT.8100U
After applying the pressure load of 5N
for 10±1 seconds horizontally to the
center of capacitor side body which has
no electrode and has been soldered
beforehand on an aluminum substrate,
there shall be found neither exfoliation
nor its sign at the terminal electrode.

0.8 ± 0.3
1.1 ± 0.2
1.7 ± 0.3
2.7 ± 0.2
3.2 ± 0.3
3.5 ± 0.2
(0.2)
(0.2)
A
T
1.8 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.3 1.2 ± 0.3 1.1 ± 0.32.7 ± 0.33.3 ± 0.3 (0.2)B
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
e-tn_gui.pdf
e-tn_tap.pdf
CAT.8100U
15 P F950G156MPAAQ2 0.6 10 1.8 ∗
22 P F950G226MPAAQ2 0.9 14 1.1 ∗
33 P F950G336MPAAQ2 1.3 14 1.1 ∗
47 P F950G476MPAAQ2 1.9 14 1.1 ∗
47 Q F950G476MQAAQ2 1.9 10 1.1 ∗
47 S F950G476MSAAQ2 1.9 10 0.8 ∗
47 A F950G476MAAAQ2 1.9 8 0.6 ∗
68 S F950G686MSAAQ2 2.7 10 0.8 ∗
68 A F950G686MAAAQ2 2.7 10 0.5 ∗
100 P F950G107MPAAQ2 4.0 30 1.2 ±15
100 Q F950G107MQAAQ2 4.0 25 1.0 ±15
100 S F950G107MSAAQ2 4.0 14 0.8 ∗
100 A F950G107MAAAQ2 4.0 12 0.5 ∗
150 B F950G157MBAAQ2 6.0 14 0.4 ∗
220 S F950G227MSAAQ2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 A F950G227MAAAQ2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 T F950G227MTAAQ2 8.8 25 0.6 ∗
220 B F950G227MBAAQ2 8.8 16 0.4 ∗
10 P F950J106MPAAQ2 0.6 8 2.0 ∗
15 P F950J156MPAAQ2 0.9 10 1.8 ∗
22 P F950J226MPAAQ2 1.4 14 1.1 ∗
33 P F950J336MPAAQ2 2.1 14 1.1 ∗
33 Q F950J336MQAAQ2 2.1 10 2.0 ∗
33 S F950J336MSAAQ2 2.1 10 1.0 ∗
33 A F950J336MAAAQ2 2.1 8 0.8 ∗
47 P F950J476MPAAQ2 3.0 20 1.1 ±15
47 Q F950J476MQAAQ2 3.0 10 1.1 ∗
47 S F950J476MSAAQ2 3.0 10 0.9 ∗
47 A F950J476MAAAQ2 3.0 10 0.6 ∗
68 S F950J686MSAAQ2 4.3 14 0.9 ∗
68 A F950J686MAAAQ2 4.3 12 0.5 ∗
100 S F950J107MSAAQ2 6.3 20 0.9 ±15
100 A F950J107MAAAQ2 6.3 14 0.5 ∗
100 T F950J107MTAAQ2 6.3 14 0.6 ∗
100 B F950J107MBAAQ2 6.3 14 0.4 ∗
150 B F950J157MBAAQ2 9.5 18 0.4 ∗
220 B F950J227MBAAQ2 13.9 30 0.4 ∗
3.3 P F951A335MPAAQ2 0.5 8 5.0 ∗
4.7 P F951A475MPAAQ2 0.5 8 4.0 ∗
6.8 P F951A685MPAAQ2 0.7 8 4.0 ∗
10 P F951A106MPAAQ2 1.0 8 3.0 ∗
15 P F951A156MPAAQ2 1.5 10 3.0 ∗
22 P F951A226MPAAQ2 2.2 14 3.0 ∗
22 Q F951A226MQAAQ2 2.2 10 2.0 ∗
22 S F951A226MSAAQ2 2.2 10 1.1 ∗
22 A F951A226MAAAQ2 2.2 6 0.9 ∗
33 S F951A336MSAAQ2 3.3 10 1.1 ∗
33 A F951A336MAAAQ2 3.3 10 0.8 ∗
47 S F951A476MSAAQ2 4.7 14 1.1 ±15
47 A F951A476MAAAQ2 4.7 10 0.8 ∗
47 T F951A476MTAAQ2 4.7 12 0.8 ∗
47 B F951A476MBAAQ2 4.7 8 0.4 ∗
68 B F951A686MBAAQ2 6.8 12 0.4 ∗
100 B F951A107MBAAQ2 10.0 14 0.4 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
16V
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS    www.szxjk.com
F95
Standard ratings
1 P F951C105MPAAQ2 0.5 8 8.0 ∗
1.5 P F951C155MPAAQ2 0.5 8 8.0 ∗
2.2 P F951C225MPAAQ2 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
3.3 P F951C335MPAAQ2 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
4.7 P F951C475MPAAQ2 0.8 10 4.0 ∗
10 P F951C106MPAAQ2 1.6 10 4.0 ∗
10 Q F951C106MQAAQ2 1.6 8 3.0 ∗
10 S F951C106MSAAQ2 1.6 8 2.0 ∗
10 A F951C106MAAAQ2 1.6 6 1.4 ∗
15 S F951C156MSAAQ2 2.4 8 2.0 ∗
15 A F951C156MAAAQ2 2.4 8 1.4 ∗
22 Q F951C226MQAAQ2 3.5 12 3.0 ∗
22 S F951C226MSAAQ2 3.5 10 2.0 ±15
22 A F951C226MAAAQ2 3.5 8 1.4 ∗
22 T F951C226MTAAQ2 3.5 8 1.4 ∗
22 B F951C226MBAAQ2 3.5 6 0.5 ∗
33 B F951C336MBAAQ2 5.3 8 0.5 ∗
47 B F951C476MBAAQ2 7.5 10 0.6 ∗
2.2 P F951D225MPAAQ2 0.5 6 6.0 ∗
2.2 S F951D225MSAAQ2 0.5 6 5.0 ∗
3.3 A F951D335MAAAQ2 0.7 6 2.0 ∗
4.7 S F951D475MSAAQ2 0.9 8 4.0 ∗
4.7 A F951D475MAAAQ2 0.9 6 1.5 ∗
6.8 A F951D685MAAAQ2 1.4 8 1.5 ∗
10 A F951D106MAAAQ2 2.0 8 1.5 ∗
10 B F951D106MBAAQ2 2.0 6 0.8 ∗
22 B F951D226MBAAQ2 4.4 8 0.8 ∗
1 P F951E105MPAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1 S F951E105MSAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1.5 S F951E155MSAAQ2 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
2.2 S F951E225MSAAQ2 0.6 6 7.0 ∗
2.2 A F951E225MAAAQ2 0.6 6 3.2 ∗
3.3 A F951E335MAAAQ2 0.8 6 2.8 ∗
4.7 S F951E475MSAAQ2 1.2 8 4.0 ∗
4.7 A F951E475MAAAQ2 1.2 8 2.0 ∗
10 B F951E106MBAAQ2 2.5 6 0.9 ∗
1 S F951V105MSAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1 A F951V105MAAAQ2 0.5 4 4.4 ∗
1.5 A F951V155MAAAQ2 0.5 6 4.4 ∗
2.2 A F951V225MAAAQ2 0.8 6 4.4 ∗
3.3 B F951V335MBAAQ2 1.2 6 1.6 ∗
4.7 B F951V475MBAAQ2 1.7 6 1.6 ∗
20V
25V
35V
Part Number